Across

1.
6. *
10.
14.
18.
19
2
22.
23.
24.
25.
27.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
37.
38.
41.
42.
44.
47.
48.
51.
53.
55.
56.
58

—

Screens

Resign

Record, once

Kim Kardashian's last name, now
Minneapolis suburb

. Innate
. Barbera's partner in animation

Kind act

Welcome abroad
Zeal

* Custom

* (I'm) bad!
Resurface, in a way
Remove

Small songbird
Robust

Cred

Wears down
Crawled, in a way
Board

Amorphous mass
___Alto

Rave genre, for short
Slate or The Daily Beast
* Earned a citation
Aurora's counterpart
Blue

Inelegant

Lotsa

. Breaking the Queensberry rules,

for sure

59.
61.

Rest of the afternoon
His graffiti commands market

prices of more than $500,000

62.
63.
64.
65.
67.
68.
71.
72.
rest
73.
74.
75.
78.
79.
8
82.
83.
84.
86.
89.
90.
93.
94.
95.

—

Features of many capitols
To be, in Tijuana

Type of whistle or guitar
Passed

Fire 21 guns, for example
Optimized

Orchestra section

It might be skewered in a
aurant review

The Hit King

Fresh

* Earned a citation
Mountain lion

Blaster

. Holidays celebrated in 65-Down

Measures

Occupied, as a desk

First name in daredevilry

Good thing to be back in

It fits in a lock

Mexican folk hero

Old French coin

"How cute!"

___Mahal, from the Persian for

"crown"

98.

100.
104.
105.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.

* (I'm) bad!

* Custom

Discussion group

Beloved cafeteria staple
Pitchers

They're raised in pubs
Successfully acquaints with
Morocco's capital
Chemical suffix (pl.)

Opposite Day

112. Certain saucers
113. * Resign
114. * Screens

Down

1. Tests by lifting

2. State that has voted Republican in
every election since 1964

3. Faked an injury, in soccer

4. Adequate, once

5. Crusader combatant

6. Element of computation in ultra-
state of the art computers

7. Watt, e.g.

8. Martinique et Guadeloupe

9. Usually are

10. Thirty, to Thiérry

11. Green Gables girl

12. Little, in Lille

13. First place?

14. Exercise, of a sort

15. Ewoks' home

16. Stuffed shirt

17. Late

20. Get around

21. "You see Englishmen here in
Italy to particularly good advantage
... wth the light of the great fact, that

after all they love a bathtub and

lie." — Henry James
26. "Sure"
28. "Howimpressive!"

33.
34.
35.
36.
. Put in stitches
38.
39.
40.
41.
43,
45.
46.
48.
49.
50.
52.
54.
56.
57.
59.

37

"Star Wars" film of 2016
Billionaire Musk

Korean soldier

Bond foil

Hell when the kids are around?
Sign

*Trimmed

Crows

" -Seltzer"

* Trimmed

Kind of scale

Poet Stephen Vincent
Something often taken in London
Gives a try

Tofu base

Stretch jobs

Portland's home

A good thing to shoot

Fish equipped with laser beams

in "Austin Powers"

60.

Nearly 25% of the world

practices it

61.
64.
65.
66.
67.
69.
70.
72.
73.

Popeye's foil

Suffix for hip or dump
Get into

"Yeah, right"
Religious offshoot
West Point inst.
Mulching material
Ship stabilizer

French father

75.
76.
71.

Second string
Kidnapper
He sang "Daisy, Daisy, give me

our answer, do!" as he went to
Vi do!" as h t t
sleep

80.
83.
85.

Afternoon services
Tom, Diane and others
The Harrier Jump Jet and others

that can hover

87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
94.
95.
96.

Trembling trees

Opposites of thinkers
Examination in "Harry Potter"
Frank, Dweezil or Moon Unit
Anticipate

Tubular pasta

Journalist Stewart or Joseph
90's exercise system

Boring way in which to end a

game

97.
99.

Kids
Dying rebuke

100. Nickname for one of the
Houston nine

101. Actress Skye

102. US island occupied by Japan in
WW II

103. Smooch sound

106. " Wiedersehen"



